4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

—_—
DCS Full Report OVERALL
Institute ID: IR17-1-2-21138
Institute Name: Karmaveer Mamasaheb Jagdale Mahavidyalaya
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-1
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male = No. of Total Within State (Including ~ Outside State (Including =~ Outside Country Economically Backward Socially Challengec
of all years) Students Female Students male & female) male & female) (Including male & female) (Including male & female) Including male & f
Students
UG 542 384 926 926 0 0 399 527

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic ~ No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in minimum  No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates
Year admitted in the year Year stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.)

(2011- 235 (2013- 168 0 0 (Zero)

12) 14)

(2012- 273 (2014- 176 0 0 (Zero)

13) 15)

(2013- 330 (2015- 230 0 0 (Zero)

14) 16)

Entrepreneurship

No. of studen
Higher Studie

14

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

1/6


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

4/3/2017

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance
of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

48034 (FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND
THIRTY FOUR)

39902 (THIRTY NINE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED TWO)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

54922 (FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO)

37769896 (THREE CRORE
SEVENTY SEVEN LAC SIXTY NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
NINETY SIX)

0 (ZERO)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

155995 (ONE LAC FIFTH FIVE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
NINETY FIVE)

1503894 (FIFTEEN LAC THREE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
NINETY FOUR)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZXERO)

42146 (FORTY TWO THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

32495457 (THREE CRORE TWENTY
FOUR LAC NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
FIFTY SEVEN)

0 (ZERO)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013-

Utilised A

47985 (FORTY SEV
NINE HUNDRED EI(

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

38470 (THIRTY EIG
FOUR HUNDRED S

39451539 (THREE (
FOUR LACFIFTY C
FIVE HUNDRED TH

0 (ZERO)

2/6



4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Calendar Year 2015
No. of Patents Filed 0
No. of Patents Published 0
No. of Patents Granted 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0
Enter Amount in Words ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words ZERO

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words ZERO

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words ZERO

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014

2014-15

ZERO

2014-15

ZERO

2014-15

ZERO

2014-15

ZERO

2013

2013-1¢

ZERO

2013-1

ZERO

2013-1

ZERO

2013-1

ZERC

3/6



4/3/2017 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
www.kmjmwashi.org

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is
(In Associated
Months) Last Year

1 ATKARE G L 26 Other Male M.Sc. 14 Yes

2 BANSODE RN 46 Associate Male M.Sc. 289 Yes
Professor

3 BHANJE V P 44 Assistant Male NET 34 Yes
Professor

4 CHANDANSHIVE 52 Associate Male M.A 325 Yes
MA Professor

5 CHAVAN R M 33 Assistant Male MP.Ed. 34 Yes
Professor

6 CHOUDHARI V 39 Assistant Male M.Sc. 82 Yes
G Professor

7 DOKE S S 48 Associate Male M.Sc. 301 Yes
Professor

8 DOMBALE B S 29 Other Male M.A 14 Yes

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Currently

working

with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No. of
Joinings

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining Leaving Joining Leaving

Date 1 Date 1 Date 2

2015-
07-01

1992-
10-08

2013-
11-25

1989-
10-05

2013-
11-21

2009-
11-05

1991-
08-05

2015-
07-01

Date 2

Yes, in some ¢
No

Yes, in some ¢

Uploaded «

Joining  Leav
Date 3 Date

4/6


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/www.kmjmwashi.org

4/3/2017

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Dr CHATIR S

Dr DEVKATE BN

Dr Divyaveer S S

Dr GAMBHIRE A

K

Dr GARAD V K

Dr KARANDE S

B

Dr KATHARE R
\

Dr KATTEAY

Dr MANE AM

Dr Molwane S N

Dr PATIL AN

Dr Pawar AN

DrRASALD C

HALKAREB T

JADHAV K'Y

JADHAV RR

JAGTAPCD

JAWALE LV

KAMBLE

KULKARNI R H

PATILAS

SHINDE M U

47

34

60

44

51

39

50

49

41

57

38

58

37

39

51

52

26

49

29

38

52

32

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Dean/
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.COM

M. Phil

M.A

M.COM

290

83

408

201

301

32

313

296

97

361

32

408

14

14

313

313

14

312

14

35

323

14

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

1991-
08-19

2009-
12-10

1982-
09-16

1999-
12-01

1991-
08-13

2013-
10-31

1990-
08-13

1992-
12-01

2008-
10-08

1986-
08-12

2014-
03-20

1982-
09-16

2015-
07-01

2015-
07-01

1990-
08-16

1990-
08-13

2015-
07-01

1990-
08-13

2015-
07-01

2013-
10-29

1989-
10-05

2015-
07-01

2015-
11-30

2016-
06-15

5/6



4/3/2017

31 SHINDE S U 37  Other

32 UNDRER C 26 Other

33 Vidyagar AB 56  Associate
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.A

M.A

M. Phil

14

14

356

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

2015-
07-01

2015-
07-01

1987-
01-19

6/6



