

# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-21138

Institute Name: Karmaveer Mamasaheb Jagdale Mahavidyalaya

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-1
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	480	480	480		

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challengec Including male & f
UG	542	384	926	926	0	0	399	527

#### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of studer Higher Studi
(2011- 12)	235	(2013- 14)	168	0	0 (Zero)	14
(2012- 13)	273	(2014- 15)	176	0	0 (Zero)	13
(2013- 14)	330	(2015- 16)	230	0	0 (Zero)	10

#### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):



#### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted	into Top Un	iversity/Institution to pursue higher studi	es in the year	2015-16: 9	
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution	on in the yea	ar 2015-16: 0			
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institu	ition in the y	ear 2015-16: 0			
Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0					
Ph.D Student Details					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
2015-16	2014-15			2013-14	
1	1			0	
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Cap	pital & O <sub>l</sub>	perational expenditure for pre	evious 3 y	ears	
Financial Year		2015-16		2014-15	2013-
		Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resor	urces (exclu	uding expenditure on buildings)			
Library		48034 (FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND THIRTY FOUR)	155995 (ONE LAC FIFTH FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE)		47985 (FORTY SEV NINE HUNDRED EIG
New Equipment for Laboratories		39902 (THIRTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWO)	1503894 (FIFTEEN LAC THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)		0 (ZERO)
Engineering Workshops		0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)		0 (ZERO)
Studios		0 (ZERO)	0 (ZXERO)		0 (ZERO)
Other suitably identified academic activities		54922 (FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO)		RTY TWO THOUSAND RED FORTY SIX)	38470 (THIRTY EIG FOUR HUNDRED S
Annual Operational Expenditure					
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)		37769896 (THREE CRORE SEVENTY SEVEN LAC SIXTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SIX)	FOUR LAC	THREE CRORE TWENTY NINETY FIVE ) FOUR HUNDRED EN)	39451539 (THREE FOUR LAC FIFTY C
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other rur expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding ma of hostels and allied services)	-	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)		0 (ZERO)
Women Diversity					
No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as	Head of De	partments, Dean or Institute Heads in pr	evious acade	mic year (2015-16): 3	
IPR					

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:  $\boxed{\text{No}}$ 

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-1
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

#### Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-1
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

## **Executive Development Program**

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-1
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

### Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some o
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some o

### **Uploaded Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded (					
1	onsultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)						
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes					
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes					
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes					
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes					
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes					
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes					
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Yes					

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes www.kmjmwashi.org

### **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	No. of Joinings	Joining Date 1	Leaving Date 1	Joining Date 2	Leaving Date 2	Joining Date 3	Leav
1	ATKARE G L	26	Other	Male	M.Sc.	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01					
2	BANSODE R N	46	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	289	Yes	Yes	Once	1992- 10-08					
3	BHANJE V P	44	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	34	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 11-25					
4	CHANDANSHIVE M A	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	325	Yes	Yes	Once	1989- 10-05					
5	CHAVAN R M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MP.Ed.	34	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 11-21					
6	CHOUDHARI V G	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	82	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 11-05					
7	DOKE S S	48	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	301	Yes	Yes	Once	1991- 08-05					
8	DOMBALE B S	29	Other	Male	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01					

9	Dr CHATI R S	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	290	Yes	No	Once	1991- 08-19	2015- 11-30		
10	Dr DEVKATE B N	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 12-10			
11	Dr Divyaveer S S	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	Once	1982- 09-16			
12	Dr GAMBHIRE A	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	Once	1999- 12-01			
13	Dr GARAD V K	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	Once	1991- 08-13			
14	Dr KARANDE S B	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	32	Yes	No	Once	2013- 10-31	2016- 06-15		
15	Dr KATHARE R V	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	Yes	Once	1990- 08-13			
16	Dr KATTE A Y	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	296	Yes	Yes	Once	1992- 12-01			
17	Dr MANE A M	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 10-08			
18	Dr Molwane S N	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	361	Yes	Yes	Once	1986- 08-12			
19	Dr PATIL A N	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	32	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 03-20			
20	Dr Pawar A N	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	Once	1982- 09-16			
21	Dr RASAL D C	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			
22	HALKARE B T	39	Other	Male	M.Sc.	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			
23	JADHAV K Y	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	313	Yes	Yes	Once	1990- 08-16			
24	JADHAV R R	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	313	Yes	Yes	Once	1990- 08-13			
25	JAGTAP C D	26	Other	Female	M.COM	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			
26	JAWALE L V	49	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	312	Yes	Yes	Once	1990- 08-13			
27	KAMBLE	29	Other	Male	M.COM	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			
28	KULKARNI R H	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	35	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 10-29			
29	PATIL A S	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	323	Yes	Yes	Once	1989- 10-05			
30	SHINDE M U	32	Other	Male	M.COM	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			

31	SHINDE S U	37	Other	Female	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			
32	UNDRE R C	26	Other	Male	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 07-01			
33	Vidyagar A B	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	356	Yes	Yes	Once	1987- 01-19			